

DATE: 1/23/2020

INVITATION TO BID
THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Page: 4

BID NO.: 50-00129524

JEFFERSON PARISH

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 9
GRETN, LA. 70054-0009
504-364-2678

VENDOR: 27118 BLANK BID COPY VENDOR

BUYER: RSCOTT

As per LSA-RS 47:301 et seq., all governmental bodies are excluded from payment of sales taxes to any Louisiana taxing body. Quotations shall be based on F.O.B. Agency warehouse or jobsite, anywhere within the Parish as designated by the Purchasing Department.

JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel all or any part of an order if not shipped promptly. No charges will be allowed for parking or cartage unless specified in quotation. The order must not be filled at a higher price than quoted. JEFFERSON PARISH reserves the right to cancel at any time and for any reason by issuing a THIRTY (30) day written notice to the contractor.

JEFFERSON PARISH is expecting all products to be new and all work to be done in workman-like manner, according to standard practices. Any deviations or alteration from the specifications must be indicated on the bid form for each item and upon request, product data for same must be submitted by the time specified by the Purchasing Department.

DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON PARISH

INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

2 WKS A.R.O.

INDICATE STARTING TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

INDICATE COMPLETION TIME (IN DAYS) FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder must acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the bid form as indicated. Failure to acknowledge any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

NUMBER: _____

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable) _____

*** ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE SECTION BELOW ***	
FIRM NAME:	<u>GENERAL MILL SUPPLIES</u>
SIGNATURE: (Must be signed here)	<u>Johnny Scaffidi</u> TITLE: <u>SALES</u>
PRINT OR TYPE NAME:	<u>JOHNNY SCAFFIDI</u>
ADDRESS:	<u>2620 ENGINEER'S RD.</u>
CITY, STATE:	<u>BELLE CHASSE LA. 70037</u> ZIP:
TELEPHONE:	<u>504-391-9700</u> FAX: <u>504-391-3914</u>
EMAIL ADDRESS:	<u>J SCAFFIDI@GENERALMILL.NET</u>

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$ 16,165.75

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00129524

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			One time purchase of industrial parts for new auxilary lube systems for the Jefferson Parish Pump Stations		
1	50.00	EA	0010 - PFN-13272 - 1 X 12" STD. BLACK NIPPLE 25/BOX	3.30	\$165.00
2	25.00	EA	0020 - PFN-12472 - 3/4" X 12" STD. BLACK NIPPLE 25/BOX	2.50	\$62.50
3	50.00	EA	0030 - PNF-13260 - 1 X 6" STD. BLACK NIPPLE 25/BOX	1.55	\$77.50
4	50.00	EA	0040 - PNF-13248 - 1 X 4" STD. BLACK NIPPLE 25/BOX	1.10	\$55.00
5	25.00	EA	0050 - PNF-13200 - 1 X CLOST STD. BLACK NIPPLE 25/BOX	.80	\$20.00
6	20.00	EA	0060 - POF-0432 1" F/S SCREWED COUPLING	2.75	\$55.00
7	20.00	EA	0070 - POF-1132 1" F/S SCREWED 90 ELL	5.45	\$109.00
8	150.00	EA	0080 - POF-0424 3/4" F/S SCREWED COUPLING	1.60	\$240.00
9	30.00	EA	0090 - POF-2524 3/4 F/S THR HEX PLUG	1.10	\$33.00
10	105.00	FT	0100 - PBM-332 - 1" STD BLK PE PIPE A53 ERW (.133) (1.315 OD)	1.50	\$157.50
11	70.00	EA	0110 - POG-1132 1" F/S SKT WELD 90 ELL	3.85	\$269.50
12	140.00	EA	0120 - POG-3532 1" F/S SKT WELD TEE	5.90	\$826.00
13	200.00	EA	0130 - IWM-21832 1" 150# S/W R.F FLANGE	12.50	\$2,500.00
14	150.00	EA	0140 - ZBW-1X184 1" X 1/8" 150# NON ASB RING GASKET	1.25	\$187.50

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00129524

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
15	400.00	EA	0150 - PSC-11-4962 - 1/2 X 2-1/4" GR5 CAP SCREWS (NC) PLTD	.60	\$240.00
16	400.00	EA	0160 - PSN-216 - 1/2" NC PLATED FIN. HEX NUT 848058 100/BOX	.20	\$80.00
17	5.00	EA	0170 - ZTG-12PLATE 4' X 8' X 3/8" PLATE	225.70	\$1,128.50
18	15.00	EA	0180 - ZTG-33375 3 X 3 X 3/8 ANGLE IRON	88.75	\$1,331.25
19	5.00	EA	0190 - ZTG-4CH54 4" @ 5.4 CHANNEL IRON	61.00	\$305.00
20	5.00	EA	0200 - ZTG03CHAN LGTH 3" @ 4.1 CHANNEL	38.00	\$190.00
21	36.00	EA	0210 - ZBW-1X14FLX - 1" X 14" SS FLEX HOSES WITH FEMALE NPT SWIVELS EACH END	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
22	100.00	EA	0220 - ZCP-71132SS - 1" SS UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMPS	2.50	\$250.00
23	10.00	EA	0230 - ZCP-SSSTRUT - 10FT LENGTHS 1-5/8" SS SLOTTED UNISTRUT	66.00	\$660.00
24	6.00	EA	0240 - IWM-2136 - 1-1/2" 150# R.F SLIPON FLANGE	9.50	\$57.00
25	6.00	EA	0250 - IWM-2140 - 2" 150# SLIP ON FLANGES RF	8.50	\$51.00
26	6.00	EA	0260 - IWM-2144 - 3" 150# SLIP ON FLANGE RF	12.00	\$72.00
27	6.00	EA	0270 - IWM-2148 - 4" 150# R.F. SLIP ON FLANGE	14.25	\$85.50

INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued

BID NO.: 50-00129524

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
28	6.00	EA	0280 - IWM-2160 - 6" 150# SLIP ON FLANGE RF	24.50	\$147.00
29	15.00	EA	0290 - ZTG-3X1/4A - 3" X 3" X 1/4" ANGLE IRON	51.00	\$765.00
30	10.00	EA	0300 - ZVS-25X5FL- 2 12" X 1/2" FLAT BAR	58.00	\$580.00
31	20.00	EA	0310 - ZVS-75ROD - 3/4" ROUND BAR	19.50	\$390.00
32	63.00	FT	0320 - PBM-372 - 12" STD BLK PE PIPE A53 ERW (.375) (12.75 OD)	32.00	\$2,016.00
33	4.00	EA	0330 - IWM-2172 - 12" 150# RF SLIP ON FLANGE CS	90.00	\$360.00
*MATERIALS ARE FOR NEW AUXILARY LUBE SYSTEMS ***DELIVER TO*** AMES PUMP STATION 5100 ROCHESTER DRIVE MARRERO LA 70072 CONTACT: CODY NUSSBAUM 504-736-6838					